
 

 
 

  

   

 

   

     

 

 

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

    

  

  

  

 

 

  

  

  

   

  

  

 

   

  

   

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

   

  

EXHIBIT 1 
Page 1 of 2

FY2021 RECOMMENDED AWARDEES AND GRANT AWARDS 

BROWARD CULTURAL 

GRANT PROGRAM ORGANIZATION 
FUNDING 

BUDGET COUNCIL APPROVAL COMMENTS 
RECOMMENDATION 

DATE 

Program Evaluations and Tech Assistance 40,000 6/4/2020 

ArtServe, Inc. 40,000 

Cultural Investment Program 1,290,850 9/3/2020 

All Florida Youth Orchestra, Incorporated 80,000 

Association Of The Performing Arts of India, Inc. 10,600 

Brazilian Voices, Inc. 17,500 

Broward Art Guild, Inc. 12,900 

Coral Springs Chinese Cultural Association, Inc. 17,500 

Coral Springs Museum of Art, Inc. 73,500 

Curtain Call Playhouse, Inc. 29,200 

Davie School Foundation, Inc. 36,400 

Developing Dreams Foundation, Inc. 10,100 

Flamingo Gardens Inc 80,000 

Floridas Singing Sons, Inc. 35,700 

Fort Lauderdale Historical Society, Inc. 80,000 

Ft. Lauderdale Performing Arts, Inc. 12,900 

Gay Mens Chorus Of South Florida, Inc. 52,000 

Gold Coast Jazz Society Inc 43,000 

Holocaust Documentation & Education Center, Inc. 80,000 

Inside Out Theatre Company, Inc. 23,000 

Island City Stage, Inc. 38,000 

Jayadevi Arts, Inc. 10,000 

Lovewell Institute For The Creative Arts 31,900 

Master Chorale Of South Florida, Inc. 29,400 

New City Players, Inc. 18,500 

Old Dillard Foundation, Inc. 18,400 

Rootz of Music Inc. 10,000 

Sample Mcdougald House Preservation Society, Inc. 21,100 

Sistrunk Historical Festival, Inc. 10,600 

Slow Burn Theatre Company, Inc. 80,000 

South Florida Chamber Ensemble, Inc. 11,800 

South Florida Jazz, Inc. 43,800 

South Florida Pride Wind Ensemble, Inc. 13,600 

Stonewall Library & Archives, Inc. 66,000 

The Florida Turkish-American Association, Inc. 12,200 

The Fort Lauderdale Childrens Theatre, Inc. 68,900 

The Girlchoir Of South Florida, Inc. 25,600 

Stranahan House, Inc. 56,900 

World Aids Museum Incorporated 29,900 

Total 1,290,900 *$50 discrepancy 

Community Arts Education Program 72,000.00 TBD 

Grant Panel has not met yet 



 

 
 

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

 

  

 

 

  

 

   

  

     

 

 

    

 

  

  

   

 

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

    

       

EXHIBIT 1 
Page 2 of 2

FY2021 RECOMMENDED AWARDEES AND GRANT AWARDS 

GRANT PROGRAM ORGANIZATION 

Cultural Institution Progam 

Bonnet House, Inc. 

Hollywood Art and Culture Center 

Museum of Discovery and Science, Inc. 

Nova Southeastern University Inc 

Opera Guild, Inc. of Fort Lauderdale 

South Florida Symphony Orchestra, Inc. 

Symphony Of The Americas, Inc. 

The Broward County Film Society, Inc. 

Unobligated Funds 

FUNDING 

RECOMMENDATION 

124,800 

112,200 

156,400 

141,800 

125,200 

118,600 

118,500 

130,200 

147,400 

BUDGET 

1,175,000 

BROWARD CULTURAL 

COUNCIL APPROVAL 

DATE 
9/3/2020 

COMMENTS 

Total 1,175,100 *$100 discrepancy 

Cultural Diversity Program 

Embrace Music Foundation, Inc. 

Encore Performing Arts Center, Inc. 

Hallandale Section of CID/UNESCO, Inc. 

Indian Regional and Cultural Center of Florida, Inc. 

Japan Arts, Inc. 

Louise Bennett-Coverly Heritage Council (FLA), Inc. 

Women In Music Ayo Corp 

18,700 

12,800 

18,700 

18,700 

18,700 

18,700 

18,700 

125,000 2/6/2020 

Total 125,000 

Regional Investment Program 

Arts Ballet Theatre of Florida, Inc. 

Fantasy Theatre Factory, Inc. 

Miami City Ballet, Inc. 

Miami Gay and Lesbian Film Festival, Inc. 

Seraphic Fire, Inc. 

26,100 

16,800 

28,100 

17,800 

21,200 

110,000 3/5/2020 

Total 110,000 

Cultural Tourism Program 

City of Fort Lauderdale, FL 

City of Oakland Park, FL 

Hollywood Art And Culture Center, Inc. 

Miami City Ballet, Inc. 

Museum of Discovery and Science, Inc. 

Performing Arts Center Authority 

Bonnet House, Inc. 

Fort Lauderdale Historical Society, Inc. 

Nova Southeastern University Inc 

Stranahan House, Inc. 

Slow Burn Theatre Company, Inc. 

Stonewall Library & Archives, Inc. 

Symphony Of The Americas, Inc. 

The Broward County Film Society, Inc. 

Wilton Manors Entertainment Group, Inc. 

Unobligated Funds 

27,600 

17,400 

14,500 

44,800 

65,000 

44,800 

44,800 

20,700 

44,800 

17,200 

44,800 

34,500 

44,800 

44,800 

44,800 

44,700 

600,000 5/7/2020 

Total 600,000 

ArtServe Project 

ArtServe, Inc. 200,000 

200,000 6/4/2020 

* Discrepancies will be covered with Division's Administrative Costs. 

We normally do not issue grant contracts in increments of less than $100. 
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