FY2021 RECOMMENDED AWARDEES AND GRANT AWARDS

GRANT PROGRAM	ORGANIZATION	FUNDING RECOMMENDATION	BUDGET	BROWARD CULTURAL COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE	COMMENTS
Program Evaluations and Tech Assistance			40,000	6/4/2020	
	ArtServe, Inc.	40,000			
Cultural Investment Program			1,290,850	9/3/2020	
	All Florida Youth Orchestra, Incorporated	80,000			
	Association Of The Performing Arts of India, Inc.	10,600			
	Brazilian Voices, Inc.	17,500			
	Broward Art Guild, Inc.	12,900			
	Coral Springs Chinese Cultural Association, Inc.	17,500			
	Coral Springs Museum of Art, Inc.	73,500			
	Curtain Call Playhouse, Inc.	29,200			
	Davie School Foundation, Inc.	36,400			
	Developing Dreams Foundation, Inc.	10,100			
	Flamingo Gardens Inc	80,000			
	Floridas Singing Sons, Inc.	35,700			
	Fort Lauderdale Historical Society, Inc.	80,000			
	Ft. Lauderdale Performing Arts, Inc.	12,900			
	Gay Mens Chorus Of South Florida, Inc.	52,000			
	Gold Coast Jazz Society Inc	43,000			
	Holocaust Documentation & Education Center, Inc.	80,000			
	Inside Out Theatre Company, Inc.	23,000			
	Island City Stage, Inc.	38,000			
	Jayadevi Arts, Inc.	10,000			
	Lovewell Institute For The Creative Arts	31,900			
	Master Chorale Of South Florida, Inc.	29,400			
	New City Players, Inc.	18,500			
	Old Dillard Foundation, Inc.	18,400			
	Rootz of Music Inc.	10,000			
	Sample Mcdougald House Preservation Society, Inc.	21,100			
	Sistrunk Historical Festival, Inc.	10,600			
	Slow Burn Theatre Company, Inc.	80,000			
	South Florida Chamber Ensemble, Inc.	11,800			
	South Florida Jazz, Inc.	43,800			
	South Florida Pride Wind Ensemble, Inc.	13,600			
	Stonewall Library & Archives, Inc.	66,000			
	The Florida Turkish-American Association, Inc.	12,200			
	The Fort Lauderdale Childrens Theatre, Inc.	68,900			
	The Girlchoir Of South Florida, Inc.	25,600			
	Stranahan House, Inc.	56,900			
	World Aids Museum Incorporated	29,900			
	Total	1,290,900			*\$50 discrepanc

Community Arts Education Program

72,000.00

TBD

Grant Panel has not met yet

FY2021 RECOMMENDED AWARDEES AND GRANT AWARDS

GRANT PROGRAM	ORGANIZATION	FUNDING RECOMMENDATION	BUDGET	BROWARD CULTURAL COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE	COMMENTS
Cultural Institution	Progam		1,175,000	9/3/2020	
	Bonnet House, Inc.	124,800			
	Hollywood Art and Culture Center	112,200			
	, Museum of Discovery and Science, Inc.	156,400			
	Nova Southeastern University Inc	141,800			
	Opera Guild, Inc. of Fort Lauderdale	125,200			
	South Florida Symphony Orchestra, Inc.	118,600			
	Symphony Of The Americas, Inc.	118,500			
	The Broward County Film Society, Inc.	130,200			
	Unobligated Funds	147,400			
	Total	1,175,100			*\$100 discrepancy
Cultural Diversity P	rogram		125,000	2/6/2020	
,	Embrace Music Foundation, Inc.	18,700	,	_, _,	
	Encore Performing Arts Center, Inc.	12,800			
	Hallandale Section of CID/UNESCO, Inc.	18,700			
	Indian Regional and Cultural Center of Florida, Inc.	18,700			
	Japan Arts, Inc.	18,700			
	Louise Bennett-Coverly Heritage Council (FLA), Inc.	18,700			
	Women In Music Ayo Corp	18,700			
	Total	125,000			
Regional Investment Program			110,000	3/5/2020	
	Arts Ballet Theatre of Florida, Inc.	26,100	,	-,-,	
	Fantasy Theatre Factory, Inc.	16,800			
	Miami City Ballet, Inc.	28,100			
	Miami Gay and Lesbian Film Festival, Inc.	17,800			
	Seraphic Fire, Inc.	21,200			
	Total	110,000			
Cultural Tourism Program			600,000	5/7/2020	
	City of Fort Lauderdale, FL	27,600			
	City of Oakland Park, FL	17,400			
	Hollywood Art And Culture Center, Inc.	14,500			
	Miami City Ballet, Inc.	44,800			
	Museum of Discovery and Science, Inc.	65,000			
	Performing Arts Center Authority	44,800			
	Bonnet House, Inc.	44,800			
	Fort Lauderdale Historical Society, Inc.	20,700			
	Nova Southeastern University Inc	44,800			
	Stranahan House, Inc.	17,200			
	Slow Burn Theatre Company, Inc.	44,800			
	Stonewall Library & Archives, Inc.	34,500			
	Symphony Of The Americas, Inc.	44,800			
	The Broward County Film Society, Inc.	44,800			
	Wilton Manors Entertainment Group, Inc. Unobligated Funds	44,800 44,700			
	Total	600,000			
ArtServe Project			200,000	6/4/2020	
Anderve Project	ArtServe, Inc.	200,000	200,000	0/ 4/ 2020	

* Discrepancies will be covered with Division's Administrative Costs.

We normally do not issue grant contracts in increments of less than \$100.